TAX DOLLARS

TREASURER'S REPORT $$

July 2011 REPORT TO: Citizens of San Miguel County
By: ALFONSO E. ORTIZ, JR., San Miguel County Treasurer &
JENNIFER LAFEBRE, Tax Processor Il

MONTHLY DISTRIBUTIONS FOR:

Entity

July 2011

West Las Vegas Schools
East Las Vegas Schools
Pecos Independent Schools

Santa Rosa Schools

Luna Community College
City of Las Vegas (Gen)
City of Las Vegas (Debt)

Village of Pecos
Tierras Y Montes
MESA

Guadalupe (Soil Water)
N. M. State Treasurer

San Miguel County
Current Taxes

Prior Year’s Taxes

Penalty & Interest
Administrative Fe

€s

Soil Water Districts (Fee)
1% Collection Fees
N.M. Taxation & Revenue

Penalty & Interest
Cost of State

Children's Trust F
GRAND TOTAL

Distributions will be mailed on:

und
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Amount

40,587.23
60,452.44
15,472.67
83.43
19,416.67
28,921.21
207.22
8,801.03

15,323.25

60,377.14
14,799.60
30,753.98
323.84
366.71
1,822.86

3,144.94

1,155.62
270.00

302,279.84

Aug. 15, 2011

As of July 2011, the San Miguel County
Treasurer’s Office had collected the following
amounts and percentages of the anticipated total
collections* for the years listed below:
*Subject to Adjustments in Valuations...

Year  Amounts Collected Percentage
2010 $11,600,393.66 86%
2009 $10,590,141.61 92%
2008 $10,564,201.79 95%
2007 $10,203,850.06 97%
2006 $9,674,351.65 97%
2005 $9,978,189.83 98%
2004 $9,507,906.24 97%
2003 $9,638,923.43 97%
2002 $8,418,605.89 98%
2001 $9,050,843.44 97%

REMINDER: Effective June 30th *"'2011",
the ""2008", "'2009"and""2010"" Delinquent
Property Tax "LIST" was processed and
""was sent™ to the Property Tax Division.
Keep your Property Tax Account(s)
"current™ to avoid paying Penalty and
Interest or ""possibly’ having the State
""fauction your property(s)"...
www.smcounty.net/treasurer.htm
THANK YOU,
"1 AM HONORED TO SERVE YOU™



